
TREASURY INFLATION-INDEXED SECURITIES
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

June 1999

Security: 3-3/8% 10-Year Notes 3-5/8% 5-Year Notes 3-5/8% 10-Year Notes 3-5/8% 30-Year Bonds
Description: Series A-2007 Series J-2002 Series A-2008 Bonds of April 2028
CUSIP Number: 9128272M3 9128273A8 9128273T7 912810FD5
Dated Date: January 15, 1997 July 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998
Original Issue Date: February 6, 1997 July 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998
Additional Issue Date: April 15, 1997 October 15, 1997 October 15, 1998 July 15, 1998

    
Maturity Date: January 15, 2007 July 15, 2002 January 15, 2008 April 15, 2028
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 158.43548 160.15484 161.55484 161.74000

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

June 1 1999 165.00000 1.04143 1.03025 1.02133 1.02016
June 2 1999 165.04000 1.04169 1.03050 1.02157 1.02040
June 3 1999 165.08000 1.04194 1.03075 1.02182 1.02065
June 4 1999 165.12000 1.04219 1.03100 1.02207 1.02090
June 5 1999 165.16000 1.04244 1.03125 1.02232 1.02115
June 6 1999 165.20000 1.04270 1.03150 1.02256 1.02139
June 7 1999 165.24000 1.04295 1.03175 1.02281 1.02164
June 8 1999 165.28000 1.04320 1.03200 1.02306 1.02189
June 9 1999 165.32000 1.04345 1.03225 1.02331 1.02213
June 10 1999 165.36000 1.04371 1.03250 1.02355 1.02238
June 11 1999 165.40000 1.04396 1.03275 1.02380 1.02263
June 12 1999 165.44000 1.04421 1.03300 1.02405 1.02288
June 13 1999 165.48000 1.04446 1.03325 1.02430 1.02312
June 14 1999 165.52000 1.04472 1.03350 1.02454 1.02337
June 15 1999 165.56000 1.04497 1.03375 1.02479 1.02362
June 16 1999 165.60000 1.04522 1.03400 1.02504 1.02387
June 17 1999 165.64000 1.04547 1.03425 1.02529 1.02411
June 18 1999 165.68000 1.04573 1.03450 1.02553 1.02436
June 19 1999 165.72000 1.04598 1.03475 1.02578 1.02461
June 20 1999 165.76000 1.04623 1.03500 1.02603 1.02485
June 21 1999 165.80000 1.04648 1.03525 1.02628 1.02510
June 22 1999 165.84000 1.04674 1.03550 1.02652 1.02535
June 23 1999 165.88000 1.04699 1.03575 1.02677 1.02560
June 24 1999 165.92000 1.04724 1.03600 1.02702 1.02584
June 25 1999 165.96000 1.04749 1.03625 1.02727 1.02609
June 26 1999 166.00000 1.04775 1.03650 1.02751 1.02634
June 27 1999 166.04000 1.04800 1.03675 1.02776 1.02659
June 28 1999 166.08000 1.04825 1.03700 1.02801 1.02683
June 29 1999 166.12000 1.04850 1.03725 1.02826 1.02708
June 30 1999 166.16000 1.04875 1.03750 1.02851 1.02733
        
     

CPI-U (NSA) for : February 1999 164.5 March 1999 165.0 April 1999 166.2

                    



TREASURY INFLATION-INDEXED SECURITIES
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

June 1999

Security: 3-7/8% 10-Year Notes 3-7/8% 30-Year Bonds
Description: Series A-2009 Bonds of April 2029
CUSIP Number: 9128274Y5 912810FH6
Dated Date: January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999
Original Issue Date: January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999
Additional Issue Date:   

  
Maturity Date: January 15, 2009 April 15, 2029
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 164.00000 164.39333

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio

June 1 1999 165.00000 1.00610 1.00369
June 2 1999 165.04000 1.00634 1.00393
June 3 1999 165.08000 1.00659 1.00418
June 4 1999 165.12000 1.00683 1.00442
June 5 1999 165.16000 1.00707 1.00466
June 6 1999 165.20000 1.00732 1.00491
June 7 1999 165.24000 1.00756 1.00515
June 8 1999 165.28000 1.00780 1.00539
June 9 1999 165.32000 1.00805 1.00564
June 10 1999 165.36000 1.00829 1.00588
June 11 1999 165.40000 1.00854 1.00612
June 12 1999 165.44000 1.00878 1.00637
June 13 1999 165.48000 1.00902 1.00661
June 14 1999 165.52000 1.00927 1.00685
June 15 1999 165.56000 1.00951 1.00710
June 16 1999 165.60000 1.00976 1.00734
June 17 1999 165.64000 1.01000 1.00758
June 18 1999 165.68000 1.01024 1.00783
June 19 1999 165.72000 1.01049 1.00807
June 20 1999 165.76000 1.01073 1.00831
June 21 1999 165.80000 1.01098 1.00856
June 22 1999 165.84000 1.01122 1.00880
June 23 1999 165.88000 1.01146 1.00904
June 24 1999 165.92000 1.01171 1.00929
June 25 1999 165.96000 1.01195 1.00953
June 26 1999 166.00000 1.01220 1.00977
June 27 1999 166.04000 1.01244 1.01002
June 28 1999 166.08000 1.01268 1.01026
June 29 1999 166.12000 1.01293 1.01050
June 30 1999 166.16000 1.01317 1.01075
      

CPI-U (NSA) for : February 1999 164.5 March 1999 165.0 April 1999 166.2


